

BID ABSTRACT
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS
NORTHEAST INTERCEPTOR, PHASE II
CIP Project No. S0003
BID NO. 1512 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2017 - 134
EDA GRANT No. 07-01-07409
BID DATE: April 3, 2018

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | MEADOW VALLEY CONTRACTORS DBA ACC SOUTHWEST | | HARBER COMPANY DBA MOUNTAIN CASCADE OF NEVADA | | TAB CONTRACTORS | | LAS VEGAS PAVING | | CONTRI CONSTRUCTION | | TAND | |
|-----------------|---|-------|------|---------------------|------------------------|---|------------------------|---|------------------------|-----------------|------------------------|------------------|------------------------|---------------------|------------------------|---------------|------------------------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE |
| 104.01 | Traffic Control | 1 | LS | \$180,000.00 | \$ 180,000.00 | \$ 185,000.00 | \$ 185,000.00 | \$ 269,000.00 | \$ 269,000.00 | \$ 375,000.00 | \$ 375,000.00 | \$ 120,000.00 | \$ 120,000.00 | \$ 90,375.00 | \$ 90,375.00 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 75,000.00 |
| 109.01 | Construction Conflicts and Additional Work | 1 | LS | \$400,000.00 | \$ 400,000.00 | \$ 400,000.00 | \$ 400,000.00 | \$ 400,000.00 | \$ 400,000.00 | \$ 400,000.00 | \$ 400,000.00 | \$ 400,000.00 | \$ 400,000.00 | \$ 400,000.00 | \$ 400,000.00 | \$ 400,000.00 | \$ 400,000.00 |
| 200.01 | Mobilization and Demobilization | 1 | LS | \$294,800.00 | \$ 294,800.00 | \$ 410,000.00 | \$ 410,000.00 | \$ 210,000.00 | \$ 210,000.00 | \$ 425,000.00 | \$ 425,000.00 | \$ 193,000.00 | \$ 193,000.00 | \$ 355,000.00 | \$ 355,000.00 | \$ 310,000.00 | \$ 310,000.00 |
| 201.01 | Clearing and Grubbing | 1 | LS | \$28,000.00 | \$ 28,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 24,000.00 | \$ 24,000.00 | \$ 4,600.00 | \$ 4,600.00 | \$ 7,460.00 | \$ 7,460.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 |
| 202.01 | Remove 4 Inch PE Abandoned Gas Line | 20 | LF | \$30.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 260.00 | \$ 5,200.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 4,000.00 |
| 208.01 | Trench Over-Excavation | 5,000 | CY | \$15.00 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 150,000.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 250,000.00 | \$ 27.00 | \$ 135,000.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 31.00 | \$ 155,000.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 300,000.00 |
| 302.01 | Type II Aggregate Base for Roadway and Concrete Median Island | 3,280 | CY | \$50.00 | \$ 164,000.00 | \$ 46.00 | \$ 150,880.00 | \$ 86.00 | \$ 282,080.00 | \$ 28.00 | \$ 91,840.00 | \$ 37.00 | \$ 121,360.00 | \$ 23.00 | \$ 75,440.00 | \$ 89.00 | \$ 291,920.00 |
| 402.01 | Plantmix Bituminous Surface | 2,075 | TON | \$100.00 | \$ 207,500.00 | \$ 93.00 | \$ 192,975.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 207,500.00 | \$ 88.00 | \$ 182,600.00 | \$ 83.00 | \$ 172,225.00 | \$ 133.00 | \$ 275,975.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 197,125.00 |
| 402.02 | Plantmix Bituminous Surface 2.75" Mill and Overlay | 2,362 | SY | \$20.00 | \$ 47,240.00 | \$ 33.50 | \$ 79,127.00 | \$ 36.00 | \$ 85,032.00 | \$ 26.00 | \$ 61,412.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 59,050.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 59,050.00 | \$ 33.00 | \$ 77,946.00 |
| 403.01 | Plantmix Bituminous Open-Graded Surface (1-inch) | 6,800 | SY | \$9.50 | \$ 64,600.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 68,000.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 74,800.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 47,600.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 47,600.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 54,400.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 74,800.00 |
| 409.01 | Concrete Pavement Median Island | 119 | SY | \$110.00 | \$ 13,090.00 | \$ 21.00 | \$ 2,499.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 4,760.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 2,380.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 4,760.00 | \$ 66.00 | \$ 7,854.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 5,355.00 |
| 613.01 | Type "A" Median Island Curb | 306 | LF | \$17.00 | \$ 5,202.00 | \$ 7.50 | \$ 2,295.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 3,060.00 | \$ 5.50 | \$ 1,683.00 | \$ 13.00 | \$ 3,978.00 | \$ 24.00 | \$ 7,344.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 7,650.00 |
| 622.01 | Construction Surveying | 1 | LS | \$20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 28,000.00 | \$ 28,000.00 | \$ 28,000.00 | \$ 28,000.00 | \$ 24,000.00 | \$ 24,000.00 | \$ 38,500.00 | \$ 38,500.00 | \$ 27,978.00 | \$ 27,978.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 60,000.00 |
| 628.01 | Type 2 Arrow Markings | 6 | EA | \$300.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 660.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 660.00 | \$ 170.00 | \$ 1,020.00 | \$ 115.00 | \$ 690.00 | \$ 124.00 | \$ 744.00 | \$ 180.00 | \$ 1,080.00 |
| 628.02 | Type 2 "ONLY" Markings | 2 | EA | \$300.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 149.00 | \$ 298.00 | \$ 230.00 | \$ 460.00 | \$ 165.00 | \$ 330.00 | \$ 163.00 | \$ 326.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 500.00 |
| 628.03 | Type B & E Raised Lane Marker Lane Lines | 5,688 | LF | \$3.00 | \$ 17,064.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 5,688.00 | \$ 0.50 | \$ 2,844.00 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 8,532.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 5,688.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 5,688.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 11,376.00 |
| 628.04 | Type 1 White 4-inch Lane Marking | 50 | LF | \$2.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 125.00 |
| 628.05 | Type 2 Marking for Cross Walks & Stop Bars | 1,120 | SF | \$2.50 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 7,840.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 7,840.00 | \$ 6.50 | \$ 7,280.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 7,840.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 8,960.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 7,840.00 |
| 629.01 | 6-Inch ACP Waterline Replacement | 8 | LF | \$1,525.00 | \$ 12,200.00 | \$ 410.00 | \$ 3,280.00 | \$ 975.00 | \$ 7,800.00 | \$ 720.00 | \$ 5,760.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 5,600.00 | \$ 1,524.00 | \$ 12,192.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 6,000.00 |
| 629.02 | 18-Inch ACP Waterline Replacement | 9 | LF | \$1,825.00 | \$ 16,425.00 | \$ 740.00 | \$ 6,660.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 13,500.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 12,600.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 2,225.00 | \$ 20,025.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 16,200.00 |
| 630.01 | 36-Inch FRPMP or PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe | 1,703 | LF | \$680.00 | \$ 1,158,040.00 | \$ 360.00 | \$ 613,080.00 | \$ 429.00 | \$ 730,587.00 | \$ 435.00 | \$ 740,805.00 | \$ 615.00 | \$ 1,047,345.00 | \$ 572.00 | \$ 974,116.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 1,192,100.00 |
| 630.02 | 30-Inch FRPMP or PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe | 258 | LF | \$575.00 | \$ 148,350.00 | \$ 288.00 | \$ 74,304.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 129,000.00 | \$ 470.00 | \$ 121,260.00 | \$ 495.00 | \$ 127,710.00 | \$ 693.00 | \$ 178,794.00 | \$ 475.00 | \$ 122,550.00 |
| 630.03 | 24-Inch FRPMP or PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe | 3,500 | LF | \$485.00 | \$ 1,697,500.00 | \$ 246.00 | \$ 861,000.00 | \$ 252.00 | \$ 882,000.00 | \$ 355.00 | \$ 1,242,500.00 | \$ 385.00 | \$ 1,347,500.00 | \$ 410.00 | \$ 1,435,000.00 | \$ 320.00 | \$ 1,120,000.00 |
| 630.04 | 20-Inch FRPMP or 21-Inch PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe | 1,778 | LF | \$425.00 | \$ 755,650.00 | \$ 262.00 | \$ 465,836.00 | \$ 264.00 | \$ 469,392.00 | \$ 360.00 | \$ 640,080.00 | \$ 392.00 | \$ 696,976.00 | \$ 427.00 | \$ 759,206.00 | \$ 325.00 | \$ 577,850.00 |
| 630.05 | 18-Inch FRPMP or PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe | 2,786 | LF | \$350.00 | \$ 975,100.00 | \$ 271.00 | \$ 755,066.00 | \$ 273.00 | \$ 760,578.00 | \$ 345.00 | \$ 961,170.00 | \$ 390.00 | \$ 1,086,540.00 | \$ 420.00 | \$ 1,170,120.00 | \$ 345.00 | \$ 961,170.00 |
| 630.06 | 72-Inch Sanitary Sewer Manhole, Depth ≤ 25-FT | 7 | EA | \$36,000.00 | \$ 252,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 175,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 280,000.00 | \$ 27,500.00 | \$ 192,500.00 | \$ 31,000.00 | \$ 217,000.00 | \$ 35,025.00 | \$ 245,175.00 | \$ 48,000.00 | \$ 336,000.00 |
| 630.07 | 72-Inch Sanitary Sewer Manhole, Depth > 25-FT | 15 | EA | \$51,000.00 | \$ 765,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 450,000.00 | \$ 57,000.00 | \$ 855,000.00 | \$ 33,000.00 | \$ 495,000.00 | \$ 34,000.00 | \$ 510,000.00 | \$ 44,775.00 | \$ 671,625.00 | \$ 58,000.00 | \$ 870,000.00 |
| 630.08 | 96-Inch Sanitary Sewer Manhole | 1 | EA | \$55,000.00 | \$ 55,000.00 | \$ 52,000.00 | \$ 52,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 51,000.00 | \$ 51,000.00 | \$ 58,000.00 | \$ 58,000.00 | \$ 63,859.00 | \$ 63,859.00 | \$ 88,000.00 | \$ 88,000.00 |
| 630.09 | 12-Inch PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe | 20 | LF | \$260.00 | \$ 5,200.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 725.00 | \$ 14,500.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 1,081.00 | \$ 21,620.00 | \$ 340.00 | \$ 6,800.00 |
| 637.01 | Dust Control | 1 | LS | \$50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 90,000.00 | \$ 90,000.00 | \$ 65,000.00 | \$ 65,000.00 | \$ 21,635.00 | \$ 21,635.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 |
| 637.02 | NPDES Discharge Permit | 1 | LS | \$12,500.00 | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 20,355.00 | \$ 20,355.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 |
| BASE BID | | | | | \$ 7,425,361.00 | | \$ 5,283,780.00 | | \$ 6,101,881.00 | | \$ 6,375,307.00 | | \$ 6,387,692.00 | | \$ 7,127,266.00 | | \$ 7,266,387.00 |

| | | | | | | | |
|------------------------|---------------------|------------------|----------------------------|------------------|------------------|--------------------------|------------------|
| Subcontractors: | Self Performed Work | ACC Southwest | Mountain Cascade of Nevada | TAB Contractors | Las Vegas Paving | Contri Construction | Tand |
| | Asphalt | Las Vegas Paving | Las Vegas Paving | Las Vegas Paving | | Aggregate Industries | Las Vegas Paving |
| | Manholes | Olson Precast | | Olson Precast | | Olson Precast | JAB Construction |
| | Traffic Control | | | | | Roadsafe Traffic Systems | |
| | | | | | | | |

| | | | | | | | |
|-------------------|------------------------------|------------------|------------------|---------------------|------------------|----------------------|---------------------|
| Suppliers: | Sanitary Pipeline | Core & Main | Core & Main | Ferguson Waterworks | Core & Main | Core & Main | Ferguson Waterworks |
| | Asphalt Cement (AC) Pavement | Las Vegas Paving | Las Vegas Paving | Las Vegas Paving | Las Vegas Paving | Aggregate Industries | Las Vegas Paving |
| | Sanitary Sewer Manholes | Olson Precast | Armorock | Olson Precast | Armorock | Olson Precast | Jensen Precast |